Case No: 2303140/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Claimant		and	Respondent
Mr J Parsons			PCW Services Limited
HELD AT:	Croydon		
ON:	20 February 202	20	
BEFORE:	Employment Judge K Bryant QC		
Appearances	s:		
For the Claimant:		In person	
For the Respondent:		Neither present nor represented	
	•	JUDGMENT	
founde	The Claimant's claim for unauthorised deduction from wages is we founded and the Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant the sum £525.95 in that regard.		

Employment Judge K Bryant QC

20 February 2020